The Hague, 1 March 2016

Dott.ssa Simona Politini Associazione Archeologiaindustriale.net Via Giuseppe Garibaldi 357 Viagrande (CT) 95029 ITALY

Re: European Union Prize for Cultural Heritage / Europa Nostra Awards 2016

Category of entry:EU 4Name of Project:Archeologiaindustriale.net - Promoting the Industrial
HeritageOur Reference Number:HA-2016/IT/13

Dear Dott.ssa Simona Politini,

The Heritage Awards Jury in the category of Education, Training and Awareness-raising has completed the arduous, yet fascinating task of judging this year's entries to the European Union Prize for Cultural Heritage / Europa Nostra Awards. As Chairwoman of this Jury, I would like to thank you for submitting your application and for your significant efforts in favour of Europe's cultural heritage.

The response to the 2016 Call for Entries was truly impressive in quality. It is heartening to observe the proficiency and care with which our cultural heritage, both built and natural, is being researched, treated, and returned to the place of honour it deserves in our society. This implies that the competition was indeed intense, as only a very limited number of entries could be selected for the Awards available.

Your entry, although short-listed, was not included in the final selection to receive an award. However, I am pleased to inform you that your entry was chosen amongst those entries which receive a **SPECIAL MENTION** of the Jury.

In particular, the Jury recognised the outstanding personal commitment and contribution this project makes to assist better nationwide knowledge of industrial heritage.

The winning entries will be announced in mid-April. All Awards and Special Mentions will be recorded in the Awards Publication to be issued on the occasion of the **European Heritage Awards Ceremony**, which this year will be held in Madrid, on 24th May, as part of the European Heritage Congress 2016.

A signed certificate will be sent to you after the European Heritage Awards Ceremony.

I wish you every success with your future endeavours.

Yours sincerely,

Goranka Horjan

Chairwoman of the Heritage Awards Jury -Category Education, Training and Awareness-Raising



The Voice of Cultural Heritage in Europe

La Voix du patrimoine culturel en Europe

www.europanostra.org

International Secretariat Secrétariat international Lange Voorhout 35 NL - 2514 EC Den Haag T +31 70 302 40 50 F +31 70 361 78 65 E info@europanostra.org

 Brussels office

 Bureau de Bruxelles

 Rue de Trèves 67

 B - 1040 Bruxelles

 T +32 2 400 77 02

 F +32 2 234 30 09

 E bxl@europanostra.org

ING Bank (NL) N° 63 18 630 IBAN: NL63INGB0006318630 BIC: INGBNL2A

KvK (NL) Nº 27281560